NILES CITY COUNCIL January 8, 2020 AGENDA

THIRD READING

1. Draft No. 187-19 to be brought to the floor for the third time: CREATING A RESIDENTIAL TAX INCREMENT FINANCING INCENTIVE DISTRICT ENCOMPASSING CERTAIN PARCELS OF REAL PROPERTY; DECLARING IMPROVEMENTS TO THE PARCELS WITHIN THE INCENTIVE DISTRICT TO BE A PUBLIC PURPOSE AND EXEMPT FROM REAL PROPERTY TAXATION; REQUIRING THE OWNERS OF THOSE PARCELS TO MAKE SERVICE PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES; ESTABLISHING A MUNICIPAL PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT TAX INCREMENT EQUIVALENT FUND FOR THE DEPOSIT OF THOSE SERVICE PAYMENTS; SPECIFYING THE PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS TO BE MADE THAT DIRECTLY BENEFIT OR SERVE PARCELS IN THE INCENTIVE DISTRICT; APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A TAX INCREMENT FINANCING AGREEMENT

SECOND READING

2. Draft No. 197-19 to be brought to the floor for the second time: AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE BIKE TRAIL DEPARTMENT WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND, DEPARTMENT 101-1076; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

FIRST READING

- 3. Draft No. 01-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE BY INTERNET AUCTION OF CERTAIN OBSOLETE ITEMS NO LONGER NEEDED FOR ANY MUNICIPAL PURPOSE BY THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 4. Draft No. 02-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RETURN OF THE 1989 E1 CLASS A PUMPER TO WEATHERSFIELD TOWNSHIP, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

- 5. Draft No. 03-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF NILES TO PARTICFIPATE IN THE STATE OF OHIO COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 04-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE NEW COUNCIL RULES FOR THE 2020 TO
 2022 TERM, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 05-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE PRESIDENT PRO-TEMPORE, CLERK OF COUNCIL, THE ASSISTANT CLERK OF COUNCIL, COUNCIL SERGEANT-AT-A AND THE PARLIMENTARIAN AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 8. Draft No. 06-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL FROM THE YSU CENTER FOR URBAN AND REGIONAL STUDIES TO COMPLETE MAPPING OF UNDERGROUND LIGHTING FROM JANUARY THROUGH JUNE OF 2020, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 9. Draft No. 07-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF NEW POLICE CRUISERS THROUGH THE STATE OF OHIO COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM FOR THE 2020 CALENDAR YEAR; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 10. Draft No. 08-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF AMMUNITION THROUGH THE STATE OF OHIO COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM FOR THE 2020 CALENDAR YEAR; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY